

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7236 OF 2003

SHYAM TELELINK LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record

Date: 06/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that the appellant-Company
ha been sold to some other party called 'MTS' and
the learned counsel states that he has not been
able to contact the new clients in order to find
out as to whether they would like to continue
with this proceedings.

In view of the above, he prays for a short
adjournment.

List the matter after the ensuing summer
vacation.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER