

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7236 OF 2003

SHYAM TELELINK LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 27/07/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subramaniaum Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.

Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are informed that the management of the appellant Company has been taken over by another entity. The learned counsel appearing for the appellant states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the new management.

List after three weeks.

In the meantime, substitution application may be filed.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master